Table 15.09-- INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND LOSSES PAID, BY CLASS OF
INSURANCE: 2012

[Dollars]

Losses, claims,

Class of insurance Premiums and benefits paid
All classes 4,255,592,208 1/ 3,632,614,099
Life 2/ 660,717,126 1,828,769,545
Fraternal 4,718,933 5,724,517

Fire, marine, casualty, and miscellaneous
Accident and health 3/
Fire
Allied lines
Multiple peril crop
Federal flood
Farmowners multiple peril
Homeowners multiple peril
Commercial multiple peril (fire & allied lines)
Commercial multiple peril (liability portion)
Mortgage guaranty
Ocean marine
Inland marine
Financial guaranty
Medical malpractice
Earthquake
Workers' compensation
Other liability
Products liability
Private passenger auto no-fault
Other private passenger auto liability
Commercial auto no-fault
Other commercial auto liability
Private passenger auto physical damage
Commercial auto physical damage
Aircraft
Fidelity
Surety
Burglary and theft
Boiler and machinery
Credit
Title
All other
Surplus lines (net of reinsurance)

3,405,590,556
1,390,088,787
59,943,674
78,201,777
1,892,500
30,648,356
14,452
340,320,711
78,635,904
47,379,494
19,489,360
13,903,520
57,862,004
4,515,596
19,669,182
4,583,429
200,930,429
175,333,077
7,049,753
92,667,839
292,957,495
18,568,979
53,565,228
241,716,246
17,504,757
10,809,478
4,755,667
41,743,839
497,072
4,050,130
6,966,744
78,503,474
10,821,603
184,565,593

1,798,120,037
1,024,690,441
20,614,798
18,741,897
852,753
1,932,330
521,327
67,657,396
15,347,327
18,367,561
19,813,208
6,820,643
17,947,626
13,010,228
-508
115,730,226
66,249,299
3,354,094
48,737,164
149,418,962
7,941,881
20,920,750
122,547,409
7,941,513
3,691,759
363,426
11,346,916
26,410
948,528
1,620,091
7,002,869
3,961,713
(NA)

NA Not available.
1/ Excludes surplus lines.
2/ Excludes annuities.

3/ Excludes mutual benefit societies and health maintenance organizations.
Source: Hawaii State Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, Report of the Insurance
Commissioner of Hawaii, 2013 <http://cca.hawaii.gov/ins/reports/> accessed January 17, 2014.
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